# OVERSIGHT BOARD OF SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO ORANGE COVE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY Special Meeting Thursday, July 14, 2016 at 3:00 P.M. Meeting To Be Held At Orange Cove Council Chambers 633<sup>th</sup> Street, Orange Cove, California.

## A. Call to Order/Welcome

### **B.** Public Forum

Members of the public wishing to address the Oversight Board on an item that is not on the agenda may do so now. No action will be taken by the Oversight Board this evening. But items presented may be referred to staff for follow up and a report. In order to allow time for all comments, each individual is limited to three minutes. When addressing the Oversight Board, you are requested to come forward to the speakers microphone, state your name and address, and then proceed with your comments.

### C. Administration

1. **SUBJECT:** Consideration and Discussion regarding Amaya Village Apartments Financial Assistance to provide \$100,000 for the off-site infrastructure improvements

**Recommendation:** Oversight Board approve to provide the Amaya Village Apartments Financial Assistance \$100,000 for the off-site infrastructure improvements

#### D. Adjournment

**ADA Notice:** In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the City Clerk at (559) 626-4488 ext. 214. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the Oversight Board to make arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.

**Documents:** Any writings or documents provided to a majority of the Oversight Board regarding any item on this agenda will be made available for public inspection at front counter at City Hall and at the Orange Cove Library located at 815 Park Blvd., Orange Cove, CA during normal business hours. In addition, most documents are posted on Cityøs website at cityoforangecove.com. under õOversight Board.ö